

## EC Declaration of Conformity (DoC – EMC, RED, & LVD)

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave, 3rd Flr, Boston MA, 02215 USA, declare under our sole responsibility the the Products decribed in the tables are in cornformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following Directives:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EC, Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, and LVD Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and the Council of 26 February 2014 on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility and repealing directive 2004/108/EC, and 2006/95/EU respectively.

RoHS Recsat (RoHS2) Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

## **Product/Device Information:**

**Product Type: IP Camera** 

Model Number: GXV3672\_FHD\_VF V2; GXV3672\_FHD V2; GXV3672\_HD V2; GXV3672\_FHD\_36 V2;

GXV3672 HD 36 V2

**Description:** The GXV3672 v2 series are outdoor weatherproof IP cameras with infrared sensors

FCC ID: YZZGXV3672-FHDV2 Date of Issue: 02/22/2016

EMC & LVD Test Report Number(s): KSZ2016010710J; KSZ2016032101BC07; KSZ2016032101D07;

KSZ2016032101RCM13: KSZ2016032101RCM14

Date of Issue: 02/22/2016, 04/21/2016

The following harmonized standards and/or other normative documents were applied in full in accordance to Article 6 of Directive 2014/30/EC and Article 16 of Directive 2011/65/EU:

## Standard(s) Applied in Full:

EN55022:2010+AC 2011

EN55024:2010

EN61000-3-2:2014

EN61000-3-3:2013

EN60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013

AS/NZS CISPR22:2009+A1:2010

AS/NZS 61000.3.2:2007+A1:2009

AS/NZS 61000.3.3:2012

AS/NZS 60950.1:2011+A1:2013

## **Notified Body Involved or Testing Organization(s):**

**EMCCert Dr. Rasek Gmbh** 



Grandstream Networks, Inc.
126 Brookline Avenue -3<sup>rd</sup> Floor
Boston, MA 02215 USA

www.grandstream.com
Tel: +1-617-566-9300
Fax: +1-617-249-1987

**Stoernhofer Berg 15** 91364 Unterleinleiter, Germany

Ke Mei Ou Lab Corp E506, 5th Floor, No. 39 Keji Middle 2nd Rd, Science & Technology Park Nanshan Distict, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86 755 83642690 Fax: +86 755 83297077 www.kmolab.com

Manufacturer: Grandstream Networks, Inc.

4th Floor, Rainbow Technology Building #16 New West Rd, Nanshan Science & Technology Park Shenzhen, 518057

China

Place & Date of Issue

Boston, MA, USA January 12th, 2017

Name and signature

Bruce G. MacAloney, Vice President